

-----Original Message-----

From: XXX YYY<xxx@yyy.zzz>

Sent: Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 2:28 PM

To: Managing Editor

Subject: Re: Request for final decision for manuscript number 2013/IJPSS/8562

**The decision for manuscript number 2013IJPSS8562** entitled 'Effect of "Dextril" ( $C_{11}H_{18}Cl_2O_7P$ ) as growth retardant on tomato seedlings quality' later 'Effect of the retardant "Dextril" on the quality of tomato seedlings grown at high temperature conditions' written by RiadZidan, Sawsan Suleiman and Mitiady Boras

The manuscript is corrected to suggestions and requirements of both Reviewers. The text is almost ready for publishing in the International Journal of Plant and Soil Science. However, one minor correction is still needed. According to the Journal requirements the references must be numbered in entire text and listed at the end of the manuscript in the order that they appear in the text. So, starting from the beginning of Introduction, instead of '(Rademacher, 1995, 2000)' should be '[1,2]'; instead of '(Singh, 2004; Mansuroglu et al., 2009)' should be '[3,4]' and so on.

My final decision is: Accept after minor correction.

**Editor's Details:**

Dr. Sławomir Borek

Faculty of Biology, Department of Plant Physiology, Adam Mickiewicz University, Poland

Note: Modification was done in this document ONLY to hide the email id.